
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1259
ANSWERED ON:27.10.2008
SINGLE DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR BLACKBERRY TELECOM OPERATOR
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement a single delivery system for services of the Blackberry telecom operators in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to implement the system in the whole country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA
M. SCINDIA)

(a) No proposal is under consideration of the Government to implement a single delivery system for services of the Blackberry telecom operators in the country.

(b)& (c) Not applicable in view of (a) above.
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